he shall also be eligible for reimbursement of expenses / allowances for utilization of gas, 
clectricity, water & the same shall be valued as per Income Tax Rule, 1962. 

2 Medjcal Allowances including reimbursement, as per rules of the company, subject to a 
maximum of Rs. 15,000/~ (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) per annum. 

.4 Free Telephone Facility at residence and use of Mobile phone for the business of the 
company. 

OTHER BENEFITS 

Mr. Jinen C Ghelani shall also be eligible to the following benefits in addition to the above perquisites, 
which shall not be included in the computation of the ceiling on remuneration as specified hereinabove:

[...]

further term of 5 years w.¢.f 06" June, 2026 to 05" June, 2031 subject to approval of members in ensuing 

general meeting. 

The Main terms and conditions for re-appointment of Mr. Hiren Ghelani as Whole-time Director 

(DIN:02212587) are as under; 

L PERIOD: 06™ June, 2026 to 05" June, 2031 

II.  REMUNERATION: 

a) Basic Salary: Not exceeding Rs. 48,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Eight Lakhs only) per annum as 

may be decided by the Board of Directors from time to time. 

b) Perquisites: Shall be entitled for the following perquisites in addition to the salary mentioned 

herein above. 

ES A WANC! 

1. Housing: The Company shall provide unfurnished accommodation to Mr.